



CORE MACARON RANGE

Ingredients List

(Allergens in Bold)

The Classics Collection

Salted Caramel - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), Vanilla, Sea Salt, Butter (**Milk**)

Vanilla Bean - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), Vanilla, White Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**)

Blackberry Cheesecake - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream cheese (**Milk**), Blackberries, White Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Pectin NH (E440ii, E450i, E341iii)

Raspberry & Rose - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Raspberries, Cream (**Milk**), Flavouring (Propylene Glycol, Alcohol), Pectin NH (E440ii, E450i, E341iii), White Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**)

Chocolate - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cocoa Powder, Cream (**Milk**), Milk Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Dark Chocolate (**Soya**)

Pistachio - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), Cardamom, White Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Pistachio (**Nuts**)

Strawberry Champagne - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), Pectin NH (E440ii, E450i, E341iii), Milk Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Dark Chocolate (**Soya**), Champagne Paste (Alcohol), Popping Candy (**Milk**, Carbon Dioxide (E290))

Green Apple & Fennel Martini - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), Pectin NH (E440ii, E450i, E341iii), Green Apple, Fennel, Apple Liqueur (Alcohol), White Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Cocoa Butter

Burnt Lemon & Yoghurt - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), Pectin NH (E440ii, E450i, E341iii), Lemons, White Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Yoghurt (**Milk**)

Tiramisu - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Butter (**Milk**), Coffee, White Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Cocoa Powder, Mascarpone (**Milk**)

Passion Fruit & Chocolate - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), Pectin NH (E440ii, E450i, E341iii), Passion fruit, Milk Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**)

Coconut Castaway - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), Coconut, White Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Condensed Milk (**Milk**)

Nostalgia Collection

Cookies & Cream - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), White Chocolate (**Soya & Milk**), Cream (**Milk**), Chocolate Cookies (**Wheat Flour**)

Salted Butter Popcorn - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Popcorn, Sea Salt, Butter (**Milk**)

Strawberry Milkshake - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Butter (**Milk**), Strawberry Milkshake (May Contain **Soya**)

Bubblegum - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Butter (**Milk**), Flavouring (Propylene Glycol, Alcohol)



CORE MACARON RANGE Ingredients List

(Allergens in Bold)

Birthday Cake - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Butter (**Milk**), Flavouring (Propylene Glycol, Alcohol), 100s & 1000s (Colours - E160a Carotenes, E160c Paprika, E100 Turmeric, E163 Anthocyanins, E162 Beetroot Red)

Fruity Pebbles Breakfast Cereal - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Butter (**Milk**), Fruity Pebbles Cereal, Custard Powder, White Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**)

Watermelon Nerds - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Butter (**Milk**), Watermelon & Cherry Nerds, Flavourings (Propylene Glycol)

Unicorn Ice Cream - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Butter (**Milk**), Flavouring (Propylene Glycol, Sorbitol Syrup E150d), Sugar Strands (**Soya**)

Coke Float - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Butter (**Milk**), Flavouring (Propylene Glycol, Sorbitol Syrup E150d, Alcohol)

Jaffa Cake - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Oranges, Cream (**Milk**), Milk Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Dark Chocolate (**Soya**)

Butterbeer - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Butter (**Milk**), Butterscotch Syrup (E202, Citric Acid, E150a), Flavouring (Propylene Glycol, Alcohol, Citric Acid, Polysorbate 80)

Candy Floss Kiss - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Butter (**Milk**), Flavouring (Propylene glycol E1520)

Taste of Britain Collection

Marmite & Burnt Toast - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), Bread (**Wheat**), White Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Marmite (**Barley, Wheat, Oats, Rye, Celery**)

Strawberries & Cream - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Pectin NH (E440ii, E450i, E341iii), Cream (**Milk**), Strawberries, Vanilla, White Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**)

Malt Whiskey - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), Dark Chocolate (**Soya**), Single Malt Scotch Whiskey (Alcohol)

Rhubarb & Custard - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Butter (**Milk**) Vanilla, Custard Powder, **Milk**, Rhubarb

Banoffee Pie - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Butter (**Milk**) Banana, Condensed Milk (**Milk**), Oaty Biscuits (**Oats, Wheat**), Vanilla, Cream (**Milk**)

Earl Grey Tea - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**) Cocoa Powder, Black Tea, Milk Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**)

Vegan Range

Salted Caramel - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Chickpea Extract, Vanilla, Creamy Oat (**Oats**), Vegan Butter (**Nuts**)

Cherry & Coconut - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Chickpea Extract, Creamy Oat (**Oats**), Cherries, Coconut Cream, Coconut, Milk Chocolate (Gluten Free **Oat** Flour)

Vanilla Bean - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Chickpea Extract, Creamy Oat (**Oats**), Vanilla, White Chocolate



CORE MACARON RANGE Ingredients List

(Allergens in Bold)

Raspberry Rose - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Chickpea Extract, Creamy Oat (**Oats**), Flavouring (Propylene Glycol, Alcohol), Raspberries, Pectin NH (E440ii, E450i, E341iii), White Chocolate

Chocolate - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Chickpea Extract, Creamy Oat (**Oats**), Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate (Gluten Free **Oat** Flour), Cocoa Powder

Pistachio - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Chickpea Extract, Creamy Oat (**Oats**), Pistachios (**Nuts**), Sea Salt, White Chocolate

Jaffa Cake - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Chickpea Extract, Creamy Oat (**Oats**), Oranges, Milk Chocolate (Gluten Free **Oat** Flour), Dark Chocolate

Strawberry Champagne - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Chickpea Extract, Creamy Oat (**Oats**), Pectin NH (E440ii, E450i, E341iii), Milk Chocolate (Gluten Free **Oat** Flour), Dark Chocolate, Champagne Paste (Alcohol), Popping Candy

Birthday Cake - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Chickpea Extract, Vegan Butter (**Nuts**), Flavouring (Propylene Glycol, Alcohol), 100s & 1000s (Colours - E160a Carotenes, E160c Paprika, E100 Turmeric, E163 Anthocyanins, E162 Beetroot Red)

Unicorn Ice Cream - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Chickpea Extract, Vegan Butter (**Nuts**), (Propylene Glycol, Sorbitol Syrup E150d), Sugar Strands (**Soya**)

Candy Floss Kiss - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Chickpea Extract, Vegan Butter (**Nuts**), Flavouring (Propylene glycol E1520)

Passion Fruit Chocolate - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Chickpea Extract, Creamy Oat (**Oats**), Pectin NH (E440ii, E450i, E341iii), Milk Chocolate (Gluten Free **Oat** Flour), Passion fruit

Character Macarons

Cookie Dough - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Dark Chocolate (**Soya**), Butter (**Milk**), Cookie Dough (**Eggs, Milk, Wheat**, Condensed **Milk**, Baking Powder, Bicarbonate of Soda)

Lychee - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Lychees, Pectin NH (E440ii, E450i, E341iii), Cream (**Milk**), Butter (**Milk**), Milk Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**)

Vanilla Bean - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), Vanilla, White Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Sugar Paste, Milk Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**)

Unicorn Ice Cream - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Butter (**Milk**), Flavouring (Propylene Glycol, Sorbitol Syrup E150d), Sugar Strands (**Soya**), Milk Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**)

Matcha Green Tea - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Matcha Green Tea, Cream (**Milk**), Vanilla, White Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Milk Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**)

Coconut Lamington - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Milk Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Cream (**Milk**), Coconut, Condensed Milk (**Milk**)

Food Colouring - we use natural and naturally derived food colourings wherever possible, however your macarons may contain up to 4 of the following: E129, E124, E104, E122, E110, E133, E155, E153, E102. (Warning: E102, E104, E110, E122, E124, E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention of children).

ALL Produced in an environment that handles nuts, milk, eggs, soy, oat and wheat products.